3554
(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)
(20)

(21)

. (22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

(26)

(27)

VETOES

South Mountain (Washington and
Frederick Counties):
Approximately 417 acres but not to
exceed 18,836 acres....c.c.iiiencnenn

Susquehanna (Harford County):
Approximately 147 acres but not to
exceed 2,846 aCreS......ccoveveresnn

Advanced Option and Purchase Fund for
Department of Natural Resource areas..

St. Mary's City Commission (St. Mary's
County):
Approximately 250 acres but not to
exceed 27866 863 acres..............

Baltimore City Grants....... e ..

Severn Run (Anne Arundel County)
Approximately 100 acres but not to
exceed 1,618 acrgs..........ccc000n .

Paca Gardens (Anne Arundel County)
[ J 7o ) of -3 S

Bush River (Harford County)
Approximately 150 acres but not to
exceed 300 acres......cceeveens Ceees

Monocacy (Montgomery and Frederick
Counties)
Approximately 731 acres not to

exceed 750 acres......... Cheeceenaas
Taylor's Island

Approximately 650 acres but not to

exceed 2,973 acres......... Ceresaans
Hart, Miller, Pleasure Islands
(Baltlmore County):

Approximately 137 acres all of which

shall be used as a public

recreational facility......... veeoss
Wye Island (Queen Anne's County):

Land acquisition. (not to exceed

3,500 acres)...ceveeens teteeceeencan
MCKEE~BESHERS WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

{MONTGOMERY COUNTY):
LAND ACQUISITION.......... Seeeeansne

$ 250,000

$ 250,000
$ 300,000
$ 250,000
$ 3,000,000
$ 100,000
] 196,000
$ 300,000
$ 800,000
$[200,000]
21,935
$11,000,000]
566,095 -
$ 104,000
633,970

433,905



