3554 VETOES

	(15)	South Mountain (Washington and Frederick Counties): Approximately 417 acres but not to	•	
		exceed 18,836 acres	\$	250,000
	(16)	Susquehanna (Harford County): Approximately 147 acres but not to exceed 2,846 acres	\$	250,000
	(17)	Advanced Option and Purchase Fund for Department of Natural Resource areas	\$	300,000
	(18)	St. Mary's City Commission (St. Mary's		
		County): Approximately 250 acres but not to exceed 1,200 863 acres	\$	250,000
	(19)	Baltimore City Grants	\$ 3	,000,000
	(20)	Severn Run (Anne Arundel County) Approximately 100 acres but not to exceed 1,618 acres	\$	100,000
	(21)	Paca Gardens (Anne Arundel County) (3 Lots)	\$	196,000
-	(22)	Bush River (Harford County) Approximately 150 acres but not to exceed 300 acres	\$	300,000
	(23)	Monocacy (Montgomery and Frederick		
		Counties) Approximately 731 acres not to exceed 750 acres	\$	800,000
	(24)	Taylor's Island Approximately 650 acres but not to exceed 2,973 acres	\$[:	200,000] 21,935
	(25)	Hart, Miller, Pleasure Islands (Baltimore County): Approximately 137 acres all of which		
		shall be used as a public recreational facility	\$[1,	000,000] 566,095
	(26)	Wye Island (Queen Anne's County):  Land acquisition (not to exceed 3,500 acres)	\$	104,000
	(27)	MCKEE-BESHERS WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA		
		(MONTGOMERY COUNTY): LAND ACQUISITION	•	6117970
				433,905